

Court No. - 46

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1825 of 1988

Appellant :- Rajendra Kumar And Other

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- P.N. Mishra

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Naheed Ara Moonis,J.

Hon'ble Chandra Dhari Singh,J.

Sri Sushil Kumar Pandey, Advocate who is appearing on behalf of the appellants has submitted that he has already filed his memo of appearance in the office on 10.5.2018. The report of the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Shahjahanpur also indicates that the notices have duly been served upon the appellants.

Office is directed to trace out the memo of appearance filed on behalf of the appellants and place the same on the record.

Office is directed to send reminder for the requisition of the lower court record within a period of four weeks and on the receipt of the record, the office shall proceed to prepare the paper book and the case be listed for final hearing before the appropriate Bench showing the name of Sri Sushil Kumar Pandey as counsel for the appellants.

Order Date :- 14.5.2018

Shahnawaz