



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1825 of 1988

Rajendra Kumar And Other

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Govind Saran Hajela, Sushil Kumar Pandey, Vidit Narayan Mishra
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 46

HON'BLE SIDDHARTH, J.

HON'BLE PRASHANT MISHRA-I, J.

Office is directed to get the living status report of the appellants, namely, Rajendra Kumar, Virendra Kumar, Umesh Chandra and Dinesh Chandra within a period of three weeks.

List again on 09.12.2025.

(Prashant Mishra-I,J.) (Siddharth,J.)

November 10, 2025

Kashifa